## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PILOTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

ONE BATTERY PARK PLAZA THRITY-FIRST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004-1405

T: 212-425-5027 F:212-344-3144

## **SURETY BOND FOR NEW YORK STATE PILOT**

the People of the State of New York each in	V THAT WE the undersigned, are held and firmly bound to n the sum of Five Hundred Dollars lawful money of the People of the State of New York for the use of the Board of w York (Commissioners") upon demand.
Whereas	has applied to the Board of Commissioners of
Pilots of the State of New York for a license	e to pilot regulated vessels on the waters of the Long Island d in Article 6, Section 91-b of the New York Navigation Law;
<b>Πλρηραλ</b> the Commissioner	s, after examination of said applicant, as provided for in
Article 6 of the New York Navigation Law, are satisfied with his/her knowledge and qualifications to serve as a Long Island Sound/Block Island Sound Pilot, and are willing to grant such a license upon providing the required Bond;	
$\it Whereas$ , the condition of this obligation is such that,, shall	
diligently and faithfully perform his/her duties as a Long Island Sound/Block Island Sound Pilot and obey the lawful Rules, Regulations, Policies and Decisions of the Board of Commissioners of Pilots of the State of New York, the Laws of the State of New York, and of the United States;	
Thoughan	
<b>Therefore</b> , the applicant, shall pay all sums of money required by such Rules, Regulations, Policies and Decisions during the term for which he/she may hold such state license or any renewal of such license.	
	Signature of Applicant
First Security	Witness
That cooding	William
Second Security	Witness
Date:	
LIS/BISPA	11/14 (Form # BOC009)